Total Hours Total Hours Transactions Transactions

11/01/2009 - 07/01/2009 - 11/01/2009 - 07/01/2009 -

Service Category Service 06/09/2010 10/31/2009 06/09/2010 10/31/2009

Business/Office Services Clerical Help 55.5 6 21

Business/Office Services Bulk Mailing 20 7.5 6

Business/Office Services Accounting 12.5 0.5 6

Business/Office Services Phone Calling 6 3
Planning/Financial

Business/Office Services or Startup Advice 3.75 4

Business/Office Services Office Cleaning 3.5 6 2

Business/Office Services Business Cards 2 1
Misc.

Business/Office Services Business/Office 0.5 20 1
Total: 103.75 40 44
Marketing and

Marketing and Media Publicity 210.25 23 34

Marketing and Media Marketing Misc. 6.75 0 3
Web Site

Computer Design/Developmer 20.5 23 6
Audio

Audio and Video Recording/Studio 5 0 3
Business

Photography Promotion Photos 14 5 5
Total: 256.5 51 51

Access to Arts Arts Stage Co 106.5 27.5 30
Arts Gallery Venue 10 4 4
Arts Venue 202 0 52
Total: 318.5 31.5 86

Time Gallery Support 122 144 30

Event Bizarre Bazaar 655.25 242
Scandinavian

Businesses Boutique/Cakes 48.25 8.25 10
Preschool 76 17 10
Jade Healthcare 415 40.5 16
Online Newspaper 54 17 5
Law Office 7 1 6
LocalNewspapers 191 69 33
Aikido Martial Arts 48.5 5 11

N



Micro-Enterprisers

Schooner
Catering

Film Collaborative
Total:

Jodie (marketing)
Derrick (painting)
Lucie (massage)
Nathan
(computers)

Jan (web design)
Kathryn (music
lessons)

Michael
(computer/photo)
Maureen (crafts,
jewelry)*

Kate

Patricia (jewelry)*
Brenda (crafts)*
Meryl (crafts)*
Gail
(art’/kombucha)
Nicholas (cookies)
Yris (hair)

Sigrid (facials)
Ronda (musician)
Neal (electrician)
Ann (artist)

Caitlin (Rosemont
Bakery)

Lindsey (belly
dance)

Robin (music)
Steve (carpentry)
Craig (electrical)
Joe (home repair)
Anne (counseling)
Joan (life coach)
Denis (counseling)
Nan (sewing)
Amy
(sewing/crafts)*

12
49.5
528

15
136

61
16

11

80.5
235
37.75
91
105

235

28
26.75
16
59
52
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33.5

36
13

6.5
10

32
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188
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(this list excludes hours
and services exchanged
in HEP's valuable health
care business
partnerships)

Total:

1001.75 235.25

*some of these
numbers may be
duplicated in the
Bizarre Bazaar
Event

419

100



