		Total Hours 11/01/2009 -	Total Hours 07/01/2009 -	Transactions 11/01/2009 -	Transactions 07/01/2009 -
Service Category	Service	06/09/2010	10/31/2009	06/09/2010	10/31/2009
Business/Office Services	Clerical Help	55.5			2
Business/Office Services	Bulk Mailing	20			2
Business/Office Services	Accounting	12.5		6	
Business/Office Services	Phone Calling	6		3	
	Planning/Financial				
Business/Office Services	or Startup Advice	3.75		4	
Business/Office Services	Office Cleaning	3.5	6	2	3
Business/Office Services	Business Cards	2		1	
	Misc.				
<b>Business/Office Services</b>	Business/Office	0.5	20	1	4
	Total:	103.75	40	44	12
	Marketing and				
Marketing and Media	Publicity	210.25	23	34	4
Marketing and Media	Marketing Misc.	6.75	0	3	0
	Web Site				
Computer	Design/Developmer	20.5	23	6	7
	Audio				
Audio and Video	Recording/Studio	5	0	3	0
	Business		_	_	
Photography	Promotion Photos	14		5	1
	Total:	256.5	51	51	12
					_
Access to Arts	Arts Stage Co	106.5		30	
	Arts Gallery Venue	10		4	1
	Arts Venue	202	0	52	0
	Total:	318.5	31.5	86	10
Time Gallery Support		122	144	30	
Event Bizarre Bazaar		655.25		242	
	Scandinavian	40.5=			_
Businesses	Boutique/Cakes	48.25			
	Preschool	76			
	Jade Healthcare	41.5			
	Online Newspaper	54			
	Law Office	7	1	6	
	LocalNewspapers	191			
	Aikido Martial Arts	48.5	5	11	1

	Schooner	0	188	0	2
	Catering	12	9	2	1
	Film Collaborative	49.5	0	14	0
	Total:	528	355.75	107	56
Micro-Enterprisers	Jodie (marketing)	5	0	4	0
	Derrick (painting)	15	0	6	0
	Lucie (massage)	136	0	39	0
	Nathan (computers)	61	0	10	0
	Jan (web design)	16	0	2	0
	Kathryn (music lessons)	11	1	11	1
	Michael (computer/photo)	7	24.5	3	
	Maureen (crafts,	1	24.5	<b>3</b>	7
	jewelry)*	80.5	65	28	20
	Kate	23.5	18.5	19	9
	Patricia (jewelry)*	37.75	2	19	2
	Brenda (crafts)*	91	9	35	4
	Meryl (crafts)*	105	7.5	36	3
	Gail	100	7.0	30	
	(art/kombucha)	23.5	16	20	5
	Nicholas (cookies)	6	0	1	0
	Yris (hair)	28	0	23	0
	Sigrid (facials)	26.75	9	14	5
	Ronda (musician)	16	2	6	1
	Neal (electrician)	59	21.5	24	7
	Ann (artist)	52	0	24	0
	Caitlin (Rosemont Bakery)	15.5	12.25	7	6
	Lindsey (belly dance)	15.5	5	13	5
	Robin (music)	33.5	1	12	1
	Steve (carpentry)	36	14	16	5
	Craig (electrical)	13	6	8	3
	Joe (home repair)	8	0	4	0
	Anne (counseling)	6.5	12	4	8
	Joan (life coach)	10	0	4	0
	Denis (counseling)	1	9	1	8
	Nan (sewing)	32	0	8	0
	Amy (sewing/crafts)*	59.75	0	17	0

	Total:	1001.75	235.25	419	100
(this list excludes hours and services exchanged in HEP's valuable health care business partnerships)		*some of these numbers may be duplicated in the Bizarre Bazaar Event			